AGENDA

r'his meeting will include the boards of Sheridan Fire District, SW Polk Fire District and West Valley Fire District

nihWwNE

o

10.
11.

Joint Regular Board Meeting
West Valley Fire District
825 NE Main St.
Willamina, OR 97396

January 9, 2020 at 6:00 pm

Call Meetingto Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes/All Agencies
Financial Report

A. Sheridan

B. SWPolk

C. WestValley

Audience Participation

Old Business

A. Fire & EMS COAlItiON.....ouocueeeeereereeereeeieeseecrecreeees s eeeeeee e ALL......cccccvvvvmrenennennDiscussion
B. GeneralOperatingLevy...... e ecveeersienee WVFD........c.ccceeuenenennn Discussion

i. Minutes
C. Fire AUthOIitY MOEl....c.ocuierieisiercceeeseeceressceenessesesenas 72y I R Discussion/Action
D. BudgetResolution forS1901........c.coeccrvcvnmensevressmes SW Polk............cuu........... Discussion /Action
E. SDAO CONfEIENCE.....uicteecreerieereeecreeseetseesetsrcessss e eesemees ALL....... ...Discussion

i. Attendees-ScotBreedenforSFD, Rod Watson for SW PoIk Chrls Greenh|II and Rick Mishlerfor

WVFD

New Business
A. Resignation of Director Dennis Grauer...........ccoccveeeee e SFD v a2 Discussion/Action
B. Invitation to Bid Draft..........eeveeinrnenirisnererenecsnenenne SWPolk....cc.coeerevevinnne.. Discussion
C. Apparatus PUrchase..........ococomereveenirieeriseeeseeenens SFDand SW PoIk ................. Discussion/Action

i. SFD Staff Report
ii. SW Polk Staff Report
D. 2018-2019 Audit... wrareneemanrensnOF Duiriinieeeieneen. . DiSCUSSION
i. AudltorW|II presentln February
Chief’s Report
Director comments and/oragendaitems for next month
Adjournment
d. Nextmeeting February 13,2020 at Sheridan Fire District



Sheridan/SW Polk/West Valley Fire Districts
Joint Regular Board Meeting
275 N Pacific Hwy W
Rickreall, OR 97371
December 12, 2019 — 6:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Fred Hertel — SFD/SW Polk/WVFD Fire Chief
Damon Schulze — SFD/SW Polk/WVFD Deputy Chief

Sheridan Fire District
Scot Breeden

Tammy Heidt

Dennis Grauer

Brice Ingram (Absent)
Dennis Rogers

SW Polk Fire District
Rod Watson (Absent)
Bob Davis

Keith Moore

Frank Pender

Bruce Sigloh

West Valley Fire District
Chirs Greenbhill

Rick Mishler

Gary Brooks

Don Shelton (Absent)
Roy Whitman

Audience
Susan Shephard
Ashley Hartlow
Tom Prescott
Les Thomas
Brad Weaver
Jake Rosenbalm
RC Mock

Jake Gillins

Vice President Frank Pender, SW Polk, opened the meeting at 6:00 pm.
Each agency has a quorum of directors and will allow deliberation, decision making and will take
public comment per the posted agenda.

FLAG SALUTE

Vice President Frank Pender swore in of new SW Polk Board Director, Bruce Sigloh.



Sheridan/SW Polk/West Valley Fire Districts
Joint Regular Board Meeting
275 N Pacific Hwy W
Rickreall, OR 97371
December 12, 2019 — 6:00 p.m.

Approval of Minutes - All agencies

Corrections needing to be made to minutes. “Gary Rogers” is not a board member. Name is
combination of two names and needs to be corrected. Bruce Sigloh needs to be removed from last roll
call, as he had not been sworn in yet.

SFD/SW Polk/WVFD

Motion: Dennis Rogers Second: Chris Greenhill

Move to approve the minutes from the joint board meeting with the above corrections made.
Motion passed.

SFD: Heidt; aye Breeden; aye Rogers; aye Grauer;aye Ingram; absent

SW Polk: Watson; absent Davis; aye Pender; aye Moore; aye Sigloh; aye

WVFD: Brooks; aye Greenhill; aye Mishler; aye Shelton; absent Whitman; aye

Financial Report — All agencies

Concern was expressed about Sheridan’s financials due to the 40% from West Valley and 20% from
SW Polk not being reimbursed to Sheridan yet for the shared expenses. Chief Hertel clarified that this
will be rectified after the December payroll, balancing everything by the January meeting.

SFD

Motion: Tammy Heidt Second: Dennis Grauer
Move to approve the financial report as written. Motion passed.
Heidt; aye Breeden; aye Rogers; aye Grauer; aye Ingram; absent

SW Polk

Motion: Keith Moore Second: Bruce Sigloh

Move to approve the financial report as written. Motion passed.

Discussion: Keith Moore declares a potential conflict of interest with check 6072. Chief Hertel
clarifies that the principle and interest bond payment was taken out of capital projects instead of the
tax account and the finance office is in the process of correcting that.

Watson; absent Davis; aye Pender; aye Moore; aye Sigloh; aye

WVFD

Motion: Rick Mishler Second: Roy Whitman

Move to approve the financial report as written. Motion passed.

Discussion: A question was posed about a bill from Sierra Springs for over $400. It was explained that
this was for coffee and bottled water and that should be the final payment to Sierra Springs as it was
recognized that this was a large expense. Other payments that were noted were the fuel expenses and
the professional fees including Systems Design (the billing company) and the feasibility study.
Brooks; aye Greenhill; aye Mishler; aye Shelton; absent Whitman; aye

AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION



Sheridan/SW Polk/West Valley Fire Districts
Joint Regular Board Meeting
275 N Pacific Hwy W
Rickreall, OR 97371
December 12, 2019 — 6:00 p.m.

OLD BUSINESS

Fire & EMS Coalition — All

Reviewed Fire & EMS Coalition minutes. President Breeden read a letter from the City of Dallas
announcing that they will be withdrawing from the coalition. The suggestion was made that either the
oversight committee can continue the work the coalition was doing, or other neighboring agencies can
be invited to participate in the coalition.

General Operating Levy — WVFD

Previous workshop minutes reviewed. Workshops continue to be scheduled to work towards a
potential levy.

WVFD

Motion: Chris Greenhill ~ Second: Roy Whitman

Move to approve the workshop minutes as written. Motion passed.

Brooks; aye Greenhill; aye Mishler; aye Shelton; absent Whitman; aye

Fire Authority Model — All

Concern was expressed that the three districts are moving too fast at coming together. Finances were
also brought up as a concern. A request was made for a workshop for the boards to learn more about
how close to a fire authority the three districts currently are, what exactly the fire authority would
entail and what it would look like down the road. The importance of a unified message going to the
public from staff, volunteers, and board members was stated. Chief Hertel announced an all member
meeting that will be held on Dec 18", 2019 that 2 board members from each district are welcome to
attend. This meeting will allow all members to express concerns, acknowledge accomplishments, and
plan for the next six months. Conversation tabled until next meeting.

Recess for public hearing regarding Cost Recovery and Ambulance Billing Ordinance 19-01—
ALL

Ordinance drafts for all three districts present to the boards.

WVFD

Motion: Rick Mishler Second: Roy Whitman

Move to read Ordinance 19-01 by title only and adopt the ordinance. Motion passed.
Brooks; aye Greenhill; aye Mishler; aye Shelton; absent Whitman; aye
Reading #3 of Ordinance 19-01 by title only by President Greenhill.

This was the third and final reading.

SFD



Sheridan/SW Polk/West Valley Fire Districts
Joint Regular Board Meeting
275 N Pacific Hwy W
Rickreall, OR 97371
December 12, 2019 — 6:00 p.m.

Motion: Dennis Rogers Second: Dennis Grauer

Move to read Ordinance 19-01 by title only and adopt the ordinance. Motion passed.

Heidt; aye Breeden; aye Rogers; aye Grauer; aye Ingram; absent

Reading #3 of Ordinance 19-01 by title only by President Breeden.

This was the third and final reading.

SW Polk

Motion: Bob Davis Second: Keith Moore

Move to read Ordinance 19-01 by title only and adopt the ordinance. Motion passed.

Watson; absent Davis; aye Pender; aye Moore; aye Sigloh; aye

Reading #3 of Ordinance 19-01 by title only by Vice President Pender.

This was the third and final reading.

There was no public comment for any of the three districts.

Public hearing closed.

Fire Chief Performance Review- ALL

Reminder given to get Chief Hertel’s reviews to Administrative Assistant, Mariah Prescott for the next
oversight committee meeting on Dec 18™. Those reviews will be tallied and consolidated to one final

review.

NEW BUSINESS

SDAOQ 2020 Conference - ALL

Flier for conference was reviewed. Last year the three Board Chairman and Chief Hertel attended. The
three districts have reserved six total spots, one for each Board Chairman and one for Chief Hertel,
Chief Schulze and Chief Thomas.

Budget Resolution for S1901- SW Polk

Budget Resolution will be coming next meeting to reallocate funds from the contingency to the capital
fund to cover the new staff vehicle due to the vehicle expenses coming in later than anticipated.

Ambulance User Fee; Rate Schedule Resolution- SFD and WVFD

Resolution presented to the Boards. Both districts adopted resolutions in the 2013-2014 budget year

that were the same rates. Both resolutions also had a 3% annual cost of living increase. Sheridan kept

up to date with this increase, however West Valley did not. The new rates are an increase as the cost of
4



Sheridan/SW Polk/West Valley Fire Districts
Joint Regular Board Meeting
275 N Pacific Hwy W
Rickreall, OR 97371
December 12, 2019 — 6:00 p.m.

living increases did not keep up with local rates. Local rates and cost increases were considered when
choosing these fees. Non-ambulance related services will be covered by the cost-recovery ordinance.

WVFD

Motion: Roy Whitman Second: Gary Brooks

Move to adopt Resolution 19-02. Motion passed.

Brooks; aye Greenhill; aye Mishler; aye Shelton; absent Whitman; aye

SFD

Motion: Dennis Rogers Second: Dennis Grauer

Move to adopt Resolution 19-02. Motion passed.

Heidt; aye Breeden; aye Rogers; aye Grauer; aye Ingram; absent

Deferred Compensation Plan
Sheridan currently has a deferred compensation plan available to their staff. West Valley does not

have one, however if moved by Sheridan’s Board, West Valley staff could enroll in Sheridan’s plan.
The plan does not cost the districts anything out of pocket.

Motion: Dennis Rogers Second: Tammy Heidt
Move to allow West Valley members to join Sheridan’s deferred compensation plan. Motion
passed.

Heidt; aye Breeden; aye Rogers; aye Grauer; aye Ingram; absent

Chiefs Report

Chief Weaver SW Polk report

Reviewed number and types of calls. Chief Weaver expressed the districts appreciation for the new
staff vehicle. They are waiting on one more part and it will be complete by the first of the year.

Fred Hertel, Fire Chief

Chief Hertel expressed his appreciated for the deferred compensation plan to set the staff up well.
There is a new senate bill for a harassment and bullying policy. Lexipol has already addressed and
adopted this policy. Two presentations were included in the board packets regarding new legislations
that will impact the districts including Senate Bill 2005 regarding paid sick leave, similar to workers’
compensation insurance. This bill also includes a new definition of family that is more broad than the
current definition, allowing the workers to determine who they consider family. This covers every
employee in the state. Written Chief’s Report reviewed.

DIRECTORS COMMENTS AND/OR AGENDA ITEMS FOR NEXT MONTH



Sheridan/SW Polk/West Valley Fire Districts
Joint Regular Board Meeting
275 N Pacific Hwy W
Rickreall, OR 97371
December 12, 2019 — 6:00 p.m.

Lexipol mission, vision, and values, policy 102.3 p. 2, 200.3.5, and the fire instructors association only
included SW Polk. Some of this was intentional because some of that has not been established for
Sheridan and West Valley yet. These will be corrected in the future.

Oregon Fire Chiefs’ Association — Health and Safety Division is a membership focused on the safety
and health of the firefighters based on data and statistics. The districts use this to information to ensure
the staff are

FCI inmates donated money to the Giving Trees for Sheridan and Willamina. $1837 was donated from
the inmates and the Sheridan Fire VVolunteer Association donated another $200. This covered 20
Sheridan children and 20 Willamina children from the Giving Trees.

SW Polk and Sheridan Fire Districts participated in Toys for Tots at the Dallas Walmart. Many bags
full of toys and cash donations were collected for Toys for Tots for both districts.

Board Members are struggling to get access to Lexipol access. Chief Thomas will work on ensuring
everyone has access.

There is an event going on at Perrydale High School on Dec 16™ at 6 pm regarding safety concerns of
the Highway 22 and Perrydale Rd. intersection. ODOT has been contacted but showed little concern
for the area. There have been several fatal accidents in this intersection. The committee hosting this
event would like SW Polk Fire representatives present at the event.

Next Meeting; January 9™, 2019 at 6 pm at West Valley Fire District.

Meeting adjourned at 7:47 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Mariah Prescott
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8:24 AM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

01/06/20 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis December 2019
Dec 19
Income
R1 - General Fund revenue
Current Taxes 32,505.16
Yamhill/Polk Prior Taxes 446.36
403000 - Interest Income 1.48
403002 - Interest Earned Taxes 2,202.66
404000 - Misc. Income 150.00
407000 - User Fees 46,163.48
Total R1 - General Fund revenue 81,469.12
Total Income 81,469.12
Gross Profit 81,469.12
Expense
001 - General Fund
02 - Material and Services
Dispatch & Radio Services 2,482.25
Equipment -6,035.86
Equipment Testing 1,138.60
General Supplies 564.36
Miscellaneous 1,900.32
PPE & Uniforms 4,847.77
Professional Fees 3,614.55
Repairs & Maintenance 10,965.99
Travel & Education -554.54
Utilities 2,464.41
200650 - EMS Supplies 1,075.98
200800 - Insurance -27.00
Total 02 - Material and Services 22,436.83
Total 001 - General Fund 22,436.83
01 - Payroll
Administrative Staff 64,403.89
Firefighter/Paramedic & EMT's
100056 - Paramedic 41,358.19
Total Firefighter/Paramedic & EMT's 41,358.19
100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - 5,030.76
100060 - RV Reimbursement 2,420.00
104500 - Workers' Compensation 52.09
104600 - Health Insurance 27,964.13
104700 - FICA 8,503.56
104800 - PERS 42,205.97
104900 - Unemployment insurance 70.78
01 - Payroll - Other -0.04
Total 01 - Payroll 192,009.33
Total Expense 214,446.16
Net Income -132,977.04

Page 1
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Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

5:48 PM
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount
Check 12/02/2019 101500 - LGIP/5354

200900 - Prof Services and Elections -0.05

TOTAL -0.05
Liability Check 12/10/2019 QuickBooks Payroll Se... 18072 - First Federal

Payroll Expenses -1.75

Payroll Expenses -1.50

Payroll Expenses -109.00

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -310.00

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroli Liabilities -55.62

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -55.62

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payrolt Liabilities -237.83

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 * Payroll Liabilities -237.83

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -259.00

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroli Liabilities -0.48

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -0.48

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities -2,969.20

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -3.84

TOTAL -4,242.15
Paycheck 12/11/2019 Schuize, Damon R 18072 - First Federal

100058 - Deputy Chief -1,816.78

100058 - Deputy Chief -2,019.20

104500 - Workers' Compensation -0.48

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 0.48

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 0.48

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.84

2100 - Payroll Liabilities -310.00

104700 - FICA -237.84

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 237.84

2100 * Payroll Liabilities 237.84

104700 - FICA -55.62

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 55.62

2100 - Payroli Liabilities 55.62

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 259.00

2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 2,969.20

TOTAL 0.00
Liability Check 12/30/2019  QuickBooks Payroll Se... 18072 - First Federal

Payroll Expenses -35.00

Payroll Expenses -30.00

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -11,071.00

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -1,556.16

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -1,556.16

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroli Liabilities -6,653.95

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -6,653.95

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -7,215.00

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -51.61

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -51.61

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities -77,813.21

QuickBooks Payroll Serv... 2100 - Payroll Liabilities -106.47

TOTAL -112,794.12

Page 1



5:48 PM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Paycheck 12/31/2019  Breeden, Judy L 18072 - First Federal
100054 - District Clerk -4,666.67
104600 - Health Insurance -2,208.70
2100 - Payroli Liabilities 2,208.70
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 27.56
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 400.00
2100 + Payroll Liabilities 95.81
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 4.27
104500 - Workers' Compensation -2.33
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.33
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.33
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 278.00
104700 - FICA -289.34
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 289.34
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 289.34
104700 - FICA -67.66
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 67.66
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 67.66
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 249.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 3,252.70

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019  Crowe, Jason R 18072 - First Federal
Administrative Staff -6,250.00
Administrative Staff -927.36
100056 - Paramedic -51.52
100056 - Paramedic -100.00
202300 - Telephone -35.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 6.52
104600 - Health Insurance -2,206.23
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2,206.23
104500 - Workers' Compensation -3.19
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.19
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.19
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 7.33
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 687.00
104700 - FICA -454.39
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 454,39
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 454.39
104700 - FICA -106.27
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 106.27
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 106.27
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 516.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 5,583.18

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019  Cummins, Daniel L 18072 - First Federal
100056 - Paramedic -3,781.17
100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - -1,163.60
100056 * Paramedic -100.00
104600 - Health Insurance -767.41
2100 - Payrol! Liabilities 767.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00
104500 - Workers' Compensation -2.59
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.59
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.59
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 5.04
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 245.00
104700 - FICA -312.77
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 312,77
2100 - Payrol! Liabilities 312.77
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Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

5:48 PM
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

104700 - FICA -73.15
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 73.15
2100 - Payroli Liabilities 73.15
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 271.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 4,065.22

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019  Elliott, Michael R 18072 - First Federal
100056 - Paramedic -3,785.47
100056 - Paramedic -420.61
100056 - Paramedic -173.30
100056 - Paramedic -100.00
104600 - Health Insurance -767.56
2100 - Payroli Liabilities 767.56
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.90
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 4.48
104500 - Workers' Compensation -2.71
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.71
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.71
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 571.00
104700 - FICA -277.72
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 277.72
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 277.72
104700 - FICA -64.95
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 64.95
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 64.95
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 314.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 3,170.62

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019  Fredrickson, Caleb J 18072 - First Federal
100056 - Paramedic -4,206.08
100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - -624.00
100056 - Paramedic -173.30
100056 - Paramedic -100.00
104600 - Health Insurance -767.41
2100 + Payroll Liabilities 767.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 9.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00
104500 * Workers' Compensation -2.80
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.80
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.80
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 5.10
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 708.00
104700 - FICA -316.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 316.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 316.41
104700 - FICA -74.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 74.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 74.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 371.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 3,192.36
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 354.71

TOTAL 0.00
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5:48 PM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Paycheck 12/31/2019 Hammer, Donna E 18072 - First Federal
100056 - Paramedic -4,457 91
100056 - Paramedic -318.42
100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - -88.56
104600 - Health Insurance -1,212.65
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1,212.65
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 100.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 226.68
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 44.20
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 4.76
104500 - Workers' Compensation -2.72
2100 - Payroli Liabilities 2,72
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 272
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 402.00
104700  FICA -301.63
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 301.63
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 301.63
104700 - FICA -70.54
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.54
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.54
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 266.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 3,376.36

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019 Hari, Brendan R 18072 - First Federal
100056 - Paramedic -3,781.17
100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - -560.88
100056 - Paramedic -155.80
100056 - Paramedic -100.00
104600 - Health Insurance -767.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 767.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 150.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00
104500 + Workers' Compensation -3.29
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.29
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.29
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 4.45
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 564.00
104700 - FICA -285.06
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 285.06
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 285.06
104700 - FICA -66.67
2100 + Payroll Liabilities 66.67
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 66.67
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 312.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 3,142.38

TOTAL 0.00
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Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

5:48 PM
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Paycheck 12/31/2019  Hertel, Frederick J 18072 - First Federal

100050 - Fire Chief -9,166.67

100050 - Fire Chief -5,499.52

104600 - Health Insurance -2,207.53

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2,207.53

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.66

202300 - Telephone -65.00

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.73

104500 - Workers' Compensation -3.33

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.33

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.33

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 14.66

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2,165.00

104700 ' FICA -909.30

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 909.30

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 909.30

104700 - FICA -212.66

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 212.66

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 212.66

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1,159.00

2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 10,261.85

TOTAL 0.00
Paycheck 12/31/2019 Hoxie, Sean R 18072 - First Federal

Administrative Staff -6,000.00

Administrative Staff -666.67

Administrative Staff -309.08

100056 - Paramedic -164.82

202300 - Telephone -35.00

104600 - Health Insurance -2,206.68

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2,206.68

104500 - Workers' Compensation -3.04

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.04

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.04

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 7.14

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 455.00

104700 - FICA -442.72

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 44272

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 442,72

104700 - FICA -103.54

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 103.54

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 103.54

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 423.00

2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 574113

TOTAL 0.00
Paycheck 12/31/2019 Ketelson, Andrew D 18072 - First Federal

100056 - Paramedic -4,083.58

100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - -378.75

100056 - Paramedic -168.30

100056 - Paramedic -100.00

104600 - Health Insurance -767.41

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 767.41

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 200.00

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00

104500 - Workers' Compensation -3.18

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.18

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.18

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 4,53

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 582.00

104700 - FICA -293.30
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5:48 PM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 293.30
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 293.30
104700 - FICA -68.59
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 68.59
2100 ' Payroli Liabilities 68.59
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 319.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 3,190.03

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019 Leigh, Zachariah A 18072 - First Federal
100056 - Paramedic -4,011.42
100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - -725.21
104800 - Health Insurance -1.775.12
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1,775.12
2100 - Payroil Liabilities 443.46
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00
104500 - Workers' Compensation -2.68
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.68
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.68
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 474
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 376.00
104700 - FICA -293.67
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 293.67
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 293.67
104700 - FICA -68.69
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 68.69
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 68.69
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 300.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 3,177.39

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019 Malcomson, Ronald P 18072 - First Federal
100056 - Paramedic -2,154.24
100056 - Paramedic -235.62
104600 - Health Insurance -770.18
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 770.18
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 19.26
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00
2100 - Payrol! Liabilities 234.00
104500 - Workers' Compensation -1.70
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1.70
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1.70
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.39
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 149.00
104700 - FICA -148.18
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 148.18
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 148.18
104700 - FICA -34.65
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 34.65
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 34.65
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 147.00
2110  Direct Deposit Liabilities 1,583.68

TOTAL 0.00
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Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

5:48 PM
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Paycheck 12/31/2019  Mock, Robert C 18072 - First Federal
Administrative Staff -6,333.33
Administrative Staff -362.14
100056 - Paramedic -100.00
202300 - Telephone -35.00
104600 - Health Insurance -2,206.08
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2,206.08
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 0.83
104500 - Workers' Compensation -2.99
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.99
2100 - Payroli Liabilities 2.99
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 6.80
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1,003.00
104700 - FICA -421.32
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 421.32
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 421.32
104700 - FICA -98.54
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 98.54
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 98.54
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 468.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 4,828.99

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019 Neville, Grace M 18072 - First Federal
Administrative Staff -803.13
104500 - Workers' Compensation -0.77
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 0.77
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 0.77
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 0.80
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 14.00
104700 - FICA -49.80
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 49.80
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 49.80
104700 - FICA -11.65
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 11.65
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 11.65
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 36.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 690.11

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019  Pozzesi, Nicholas M 18072 - First Federal
100056 - Paramedic -4,083.58
100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - -606.00
100056 - Paramedic -168.30
100056 - Paramedic -100.00
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 0.90
104600 - Health insurance -767.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 767.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00
104500 - Workers' Compensation -3.29
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.29
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.29
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 4.96
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 599.00
104700 - FICA -307.39
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 307.39
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 307.39
104700 - FICA -71.89
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 71.89
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 71.89
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5:48 PM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 340.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 3,560.45

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/2019 Prescott, Mariah N 18072 - First Federal
100054 - District Clerk -2,916.67
100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - -265.13
104600 - Health Insurance -767.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 767.41
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 5.66
104500 - Workers' Compensation -2.01
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.01
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.01
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.18
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 150.00
104700 - FICA -197.27
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 197.27
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 197.27
104700 - FICA -46.13
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 46.13
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 46.13
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 180.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 2,597.55

TOTAL 0.00

Paycheck 12/31/201%  Ryan, Suzanna R 18072 - First Federal
100056 - Paramedic -4,083.58
100057 - Payroll Expenses -Over Time - -618.63
100056 - Paramedic -100.00
104600 * Health tnsurance -1,774.67
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1,774.67
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 442 .96
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 70.00
104500 - Workers' Compensation =317
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 3.17
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 317
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 4.80
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 384.00
104700 - FICA -297.74
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 297.74
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 297.74
104700 - FICA -69.63
2100 - Payroll Liabilities 69.63
2100 * Payroll Liabilities 69.63
2100 - Payroli Liabilities 305.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 1,289.96
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 1,934.95

TOTAL 0.00
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Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

5:48 PM
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Paycheck 12/31/2019 Schulze, Damon R 18072 - First Federal

100058 - Deputy Chief -8,750.00

202300 - Telephone -65.00

104600 - Health Insurance -2,208.70

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2,208.70

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 16.60

104500 - Workers' Compensation -2.08

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.08

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.08

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 8.75

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1,018.00

104700 - FICA -542.50

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 542.50

2100 « Payroll Liabilities 542.50

104700 - FICA -126.87

2100 - Payrol! Liabilities 126.87

2100 - Payroli Liabilities 126.87

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 661.00

2110 + Direct Deposit Liabilities 6,439.20

TOTAL 0.00
Paycheck 12/31/2019  Thomas, Leslie E 18072 - First Federal

Administrative Staff -7,916.67

202300 - Telephone -65.00

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 21.70

104600 - Health Insurance -2,208.70

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2,208.70

104500 - Workers' Compensation -2.08

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.08

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 2.08

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 7.92

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 716.00

104700 - FICA -490.84

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 490.84

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 490.84

104700 - FICA -114.79

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 114.79

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 114.79

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 552.00

2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 6,076.34

TOTAL 0.00
Paycheck 12/31/2019  Watts, Christine E 18072 - First Federal

100060 - RV Reimbursement -365.00

104500 - Workers' Compensation -1.66

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1.66

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 1.66

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 0.37

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 5.00

104700 - FICA -22.63

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 22.63

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 22.63

104700 - FICA -5.29

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 5.29

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 5.29

2100 - Payroll Liabilities 26.00

2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 304.05

TOTAL 0.00
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5:48 PM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/02/2019  Canon Solutions Ameri... 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/12/2019 202600 - Office Supplies & Postage -180.21
202600 - Office Supplies & Postage -10.02
202600 - Office Supplies & Postage -5.99
TOTAL -196.22
Check Online 12/03/2019 Citi Cards 18072 - First Federal
Citi VISA/9805 JB -3,258.42
citi’VISA 3867FH -1,339.33
TOTAL -4,597.75
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/04/2019  CenturyLink 18072 : First Federal
Bill 10/28/2019 202300 - Telephone -50.04
TOTAL -50.04
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/04/2019  Verizon Wireless 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/12/2019 202300 - Telephone -298.85
TOTAL -298.85
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/04/2019 CenturyLink 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/11/2019 202300 - Telephone -151.98
TOTAL -151.98
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/05/2019 PGE 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/15/2019 202200 - Electricity -97.03
TOTAL -97.03
Liability Check  Online 12/05/2019  Nationwide Retirement ... 18072 - First Federal
2100 - Payroll Liabilities -850.00
TOTAL -850.00
Liability Check  Online 12/06/2019  Employee Benefits Ser... 18072 - First Federal
104600 - Health Insurance -1,606.87
2100 - Payroll Liabilities -1,227.69
2100 - Payroll Liabilities -26,357.26
TOTAL -29,191.82
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/09/2019  NW Natural Gas 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/21/2019 202100 - Natural Gas -383.67
TOTAL -383.67
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Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

5:48 PM
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/10/2019 PGE 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/20/2019 202200 - Electricity -492.80
TOTAL -492.80
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/10/2019  NW Natural Gas 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/22/2019 202100 * Natural Gas -62.63
TOTAL -62.63
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/10/2019  City of Sheridan 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/22/2019 202000 - Water & Sewer -168.41
TOTAL -168.41
Check Online 12/11/2019  Cardmember Service 18072 - First Federal

Cardmember Service/9404JB -28.82
TOTAL -28.82
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/12/2019 Perrydale Domestic Wa... 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/30/2019 202000 - Water & Sewer -40.00
TOTAL -40.00
Liability Check  Online 12/12/2019  Public Employees Retir... 18072 - First Federal

104800 - PERS -41,062.47

2100 - Payroll Liabilities -5.46
TOTAL _ -41,067.93
Liability Check  Online 12/13/2019  Aflac 18072 - First Federal

2100 - Payroll Liabilities -140.01
TOTAL -140.01
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/13/2019  Crystal Springs 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/29/2019 202720 - Janitorial & House Supplies -54.43
TOTAL -54.43
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/13/2019  Ferrellgas 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/25/2019 202100 - Natural Gas -12.00
TOTAL -12.00
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/17/2019  Western Oregon Waste 18072 - First Federal
Bill Nov 11/30/2019 203100 - Garbage Collection -185.66
TOTAL -185.66
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5:48 PM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District
01/06/20 Check Detaii
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/17/2019  CenturyLink 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/28/2019 202300 - Telephone -50.04
TOTAL -50.04
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/18/2019 Buell-Red Prairie Water... 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/26/2019 202000 - Water & Sewer -55.00
TOTAL -55.00
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/20/2019 PGE 18072 - First Federal
Bill 11/20/2019 202200 - Electricity -85.60
TOTAL -85.60
Check Online 12/30/2019  Public Employees Retir... 18072 - First Federal
104800 - PERS -1,143.50
TOTAL -1,143.50
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/30/2019 Canon Solutions Ameri... 18072 - First Federal
Bill 12/13/2019 202600 - Office Supplies & Postage -180.21
202600 - Office Supplies & Postage -115.13
202600 - Office Supplies & Postage -17.43
TOTAL -312.77
Bill Pmt -Check 26010 12/12/2019 Annas Consultants, Inc. 18072 - First Federal
Bill 2630 11/14/2019 200430 - SCBA -570.00
TOTAL -570.00
Bill Pmt -Check 26011 12/12/2012  bio-MED 18072 - First Federal
Bill 10/10/2019 203300 - Physicals -29.00
Bill 11/07/2019 203300 - Physicals -58.00
TOTAL -87.00
Bill Pmt -Check 26012 12/12/2019 Bound Tree Medical LLC 18072 - First Federal
Bill 8340... 11/05/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -25.78
TOTAL -25.78
Bill Pmt -Check 26013 12/12/2019 Bretthauer Oil Co. 18072 - First Federal
Bill 0330... 11/18/2019 200500 - Fuel & Ol -752.68
200500 - Fuel & Oil -451.71
TOTAL -1,204.39
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5:48 PM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019

Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 26014 12/12/2019  Carlson Veit Junge Arc... 18072 - First Federal

Bill seismic 10/31/2019 200900 - Prof Services and Elections -1,210.00
TOTAL -1,210.00
Bill Pmt -Check 26015 12/12/2019  City of Dallas 18072 - First Federal

Bill 12-9M  11/18/2019 200710 - Vehicle Maintenance -1,699.13
Bill 12-9 11/19/2019 200710 - Vehicle Maintenance -411.13
TOTAL -2,110.26

Bill Pmt -Check 26016 12/12/2019  City of McMinnville Fire... 18072 - First Federal

Bill feasi... 11/25/2019 200900 - Prof Services and Elections -3,000.00

TOTAL -3,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 26017 12/12/2019  Davison Auto Parts 18072 - First Federal

Bill 11/25/2019 200710 - Vehicle Maintenance -113.98

TOTAL -113.98

Bill Pmt -Check 26018 12/12/2019  EF Recovery 18072 - First Federal

Bill 11/15/2019 Professional Fees -1,512.00
Professional Fees -68.75

TOTAL -1,580.75

Bill Pmt -Check 26019 12/12/2019  Emergency Reporting 18072 - First Federal
Bill Dec 11/01/2019 203800 - Computer Programs and Maint. -259.00
TOTAL -259.00

Bill Pmt -Check 26020 12/12/2019  Industrial Welding Sup... 18072 - First Federal

Bilt 074222 10/31/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -35.00
TOTAL -35.00
Bill Pmt -Check 26021 12/12/2019 L & L Equipment Inc. 18072 - First Federal

Bill 11/25/2019 200610 - Fire Equipment & Hose -8.35
TOTAL -8.35
Bill Pmt -Check 26022 12/12/2019 Labsource, Inc. 18072 - First Federal

Bill WVFD 12/02/2019 200650 * EMS Supplies -119.50
TOTAL -119.50
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5:48 PM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date ] Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 26023 12/12/2019 Les Schwab 18072 - First Federal

Bill M191 11/30/2019 200710 - Vehicle Maintenance -153.62
TOTAL -153.62
Bill Pmt -Check 26024 12/12/2019 Life-Assist, Inc. 18072 - First Federal

Bill 952729 10/25/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -68.40
Bill WVFD 11/07/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -277.79
Bill SFD 11/Q7/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -500.32
Bill WVFD 11/11/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -119.72
Bill 956826 11/15/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -467.54
Bill 956793 11/15/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -326.76
Bill 957147 11/18/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -119.72
Bill WVFD 11/20/2019 200650 - EMS Supplies -144.54
TOTAL -2,024.79

Bill Pmt -Check 26025 12/12/2019 Overhead Door Compa... 18072 - First Federal

Bill 203767 11/08/2019 202710 - Bldg. Maint. Sup. and Grounds -918.75
TOTAL -918.75
Bill Pmt -Check 26026 12/12/2019 Peterson Trucks 18072 - First Federal

Bill 99-9 11/11/2019 200710 - Vehicle Maintenance -1,761.30
TOTAL -1,761.30
Bill Pmt -Check 26027 12/12/2019 Regence 18072 - First Federal

Bill 11/20/2019 203600 - Amb. O/P Refunded -1,800.32
TOTAL -1,800.32
Bill Pmt -Check 26028 12/12/2019  Salt Creek Church 18072 - First Federal

Bill secd... 12/11/2019 Miscellaneous -100.00
TOTAL -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 26029 12/12/2019  Speer Hoyt LLC 18072 - First Federal

Bill 53839 11/30/2019 200900 - Prof Services and Elections -70.50
TOTAL -70.50

Bill Pmt -Check 26030 12/12/2019 State of Oregon- Emplo... 18072 - First Federal

Bill 12/02/2019 104900 - Unemployment Insurance -68.72
104900 - Unemployment Insurance -2.06

TOTAL -70.78

Bill Pmt -Check 26031 12/12/2019  Streamline 18072 - First Federal

Bill Dec 11/13/2019 203800 - Computer Programs and Maint. -200.00

TOTAL -200.00
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Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

5:48 PM
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 26032 12/12/2019 Technical Genius Solut... 18072 - First Federal
Bill 40/40... 12/01/2019 203800 - Computer Programs and Maint. -2,415.98
TOTAL -2,415.98
Bill Pmt -Check 26033 12/12/2019 The Bulletin Board 18072 - First Federal
Bill 4810  12/01/2019 203400 - Advertising -15.00
203400 - Advertising -147.00
203400 - Advertising -15.00
TOTAL -177.00
Bill Pmt -Check 26034 12/12/201%8  Yamhill Communicatio... 18072 - First Federal
Bill Dec 11/14/2019 Dispatch & Radio Services -2,482.25
TOTAL -2,482.25
Bill Pmt -Check 26035 12/12/2019  ZOLL Medical Corp. 18072 - First Federal
Bill 9003... 11/13/2019 Equipment Testing -510.00
TOTAL -510.00
Bill Pmt -Check 26036 12/12/2019  West Valley Fire District 18072 - First Federal
Bill 12/10/2019 202710 - Bldg. Maint. Sup. and Grounds -19.01
202710 - Bldg. Maint. Sup. and Grounds -836.10
203100 - Garbage Collection -30.02
202710 - Bldg. Maint. Sup. and Grounds -160.04
202710 - Bldg. Maint. Sup. and Grounds -175.34
202710 - Bldg. Maint. Sup. and Grounds -41.59
200410 - Turnouts & PPE -2,141.41
200500 * Fuel & Oil -48.90
202400 - Uniforms -234.89
200410 - Turnouts & PPE -50.36
202600 - Office Supplies & Postage -11.69
200220 - EMS Training -65.51
200710 - Vehicle Maintenance -39.12
200720 - Equipment Maintenance -57.31
200410 * Turnouts & PPE -2,314.15
TOTAL -6,225.44
Bill Pmt -Check 26037 12/18/2019 L & L Equipment Inc. 18072 - First Federal
Bill 13001  11/07/2019 200610 - Fire Equipment & Hose -280.79
TOTAL -280.79
Bill Pmt -Check 26038 12/18/2019  Sheridan Building Mate... 18072 - First Federal
Biil 11/30/2019 202710 - Bldg. Maint. Sup. and Grounds -51.71
TOTAL -51.71
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5:48 PM Sheridan Rural Fire Protection District

Check Detaii

01/06/20
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 26039 12/20/2019  Secretary of State Divis... 18072 - First Federal
Bill 12/20/2019 200900 - Prof Services and Elections -250.00
TOTAL -250.00
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6:57 AM SW Polk Fire District
01/06/20 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis December 2019

Income
4200
4210
4310

+ Current Property Tax
- Deliquent Property Tax
- Interest on Investments

Dec 19

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
6000 - Materials & Services

Dispatch Services
Equipment Testing & Maint.
General Supplies
Repairs & Maintenance
Travel & Education
Utilities
6400 - Firefighter Appreciation

6465 - Legal/Professional Fees
6600 - Miscellaneous

Total 6000 - Materials & Services

8000 - Capital Outlay
8501 - Apparatus Replacement
8502 - Faciliites (Stations)

Total 8000 - Capital Outlay
Total Expense

Net income

90,344.31
733.65
12,209.25

103,287.21

103,287.21

1,985.00
1,694.14
73.35
2,541.30
327.00
728.74
1,817.36

5,031.50
228.53

14,426.92

17,5676.51
14,072.55

31,649.06

46,075.98

57,211.23

Page 1
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SW Polk Fire District

7:03 AM
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount
Check 12/02/2019 1007 - LGIP 4884
6600 - Miscellaneous -0.05
TOTAL -0.05
Check 12/02/2019 1006 - Bond LGIP
6600 - Miscellaneous -0.05
TOTAL -0.05
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/06/2019 CenturyLink 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill 11/13/2019 Utilities -167.58
TOTAL -167.58
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/19/2019 Pacific Power 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill 12/03/2019 Utilities -233.57
TOTAL -233.57
Check Online 12/24/2019 Bank of America 1009 - VOLS - 9832 Colum...
4050 - Donations -146.89
4090 - Nominal Gifts -984.30
4160 + Pop Machine -135.62
4180 - Uniforms -550.55
TOTAL -1,817.36
Bill Pmt -Check Online 12/26/2019 Spectrum Business 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill 12/09/2019 Utilities -64.98
TOTAL -64.98
Check 204 12/12/2019 Weaver, Brad. 1009 - VOLS - 9832 Colum...
4140 - Parking -4,500.00
TOTAL -4,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 6086 12/12/2019 Brandt's Sanitary Service, Inc. 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill Nov-Jan  11/29/2019 Utilities -118.05
TOTAL -118.05
Bill Pmt -Check 6087 12/12/2019 Carlson Veit Architects, PC 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill 12245 10/31/2019 8502 - Faciliites (Stations) -4.80
8502 - Faciliites (Stations) -3,742.75
8502 - Faciliites (Stations) -475.00
8502 - Faciliites (Stations) -1,763.00
Bill 12224 10/31/2019 8502 - Faciliites (Stations) -635.00
TOTAL -6,620.55
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7:03 AM SW Polk Fire District

01/06/20 Check Detaii
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 6088 12/12/2019 City of Dallas 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill 11/19/2019 Repairs & Maintenance -719.99

Repairs & Maintenance -390.96
TOTAL -1,110.95
Bill Pmt -Check 6089 12/12/2019 City of McMinville Fire Depa... 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill feasibi...  11/25/2019 6465 - Legal/Professional F... -3,000.00
TOTAL -3,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 6090 12/12/2019 Dallas Auto Parts 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill E137 11/30/2019 Repairs & Maintenance -230.54
TOTAL -230.54
Bill Pmt -Check 6091 12/12/2019 MNOP 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill CLO77...  11/15/2019 Repairs & Maintenance -433.10
Bill CL102...  11/30/2019 Repairs & Maintenance -621.04
TOTAL -1,054.14
Bill Pmt -Check 6092 12/12/2019 NW Natural 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill 11/27/2019 Utilities -127.77
TOTAL -127.77
Bill Pmt -Check 6093 12/12/2019 Perrydale Domestic Water A... 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill 11/30/2019 Utilities -40.00
TOTAL -40.00
Bill Pmt -Check 6094 12/12/2019 Polk County Sheriff's Office 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill 2nd Q...  11/22/2019 Dispatch Services -1,985.00
TOTAL -1,985.00
Bill Pmt -Check 6095 12/12/2019 Rickreall Community Water 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill 12/03/2019 Utilities -28.00
TOTAL -28.00
Bill Pmt -Check 6096 12/12/2019 Seawestern 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...
Bill SCBA ... 11/07/2019 Equipment Testing & Maint. -1,655.25
TOTAL -1,655.25
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SW Polk Fire District

7:03 AM
01/06/20 Check Detail
December 2019
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 6097 12/12/2019 Sheridan Rural Fire Protecti... 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...

Bitl 12/10/2019 6465 - Legal/Professional F... -1,811.00
Travel & Education -327.00
8502 - Faciliites (Stations) -6,325.00
8502 - Faciliites (Stations) -1,127.00

TOTAL -9,590.00

Bill Pmt -Check 6098 12/12/2019 Speer Hoyt LLC 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...

Bill 11/30/2019 6465 + Legal/Professional F... -70.50

TOTAL gl

Bill Pmt -Check 6099 12/12/2019 Streamline 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi..,

Bill Dec 12/09/2019 6465 - Legal/Professional F... -100.00

TOTAL -100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 6100 12/12/2019 West Valley Fire District 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...

Bill 12/11/2019 Repairs & Maintenance -51.07
General Supplies -73.35
6600 - Miscellaneous -113.50
6465 - Legal/Professional F.. -50.00
6600 - Miscellaneous -114.93
Repairs & Maintenance -18.99
Repairs & Maintenance -75.61
Equipment Testing & Maint. -38.89

TOTAL -536.34

Bill Pmt -Check 6101 12/12/2019 Wire Works, LLC 1008 - SW - 9840 Columbi...

Bill 8190 11/18/2019 8501 - Apparatus Replace... -17,576.51

TOTAL -17,576.51
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West Valley Fire District
PROFIT AND LOSS

December 2012
TOTAL
Income

INCOME
600 Current Taxes 17,286.91
610 Previous Taxes 283.46
615 Interest 697.95
620 Ambulance User Fees 66,619.23
625 FireMed 225.00
646 Equipment Sale 388.00
Total INCOME 85,500.55
Total income $85,500.55
GROSS PROFIT $85,500.55

Expenses

MATERIAL & SERVICES

807 Dispatch Fees 1,836.42
812 Professional Services 5,779.93
814 Misc. Expenses -228.43
826 Utilities 3,056.19
835 Medical Supplies 1,405.09
Equipment 412.51
General Supplies 1,257.78
Grant Purchases 10,000.00
PPE -1,586.51
Repairs & Maintenance -649.09
Travel & Education 60.45
Total MATERIAL & SERVICES 21,344.34
PAYROLL EXPENSES 123,370.59
Total Expenses $144,714.93
NET OPERATING INCOME $-59,214.38
NET INCOME $-59,214.38

Cash Basis Tuesday, January 7, 2020 09:15 AM GMT-08:00 11
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West Valley Fire District

CHECK DETAIL
December 2019
DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TYPE
1 US Bank
12/03/2019 Expense Oregon Department of withholding tax payment -3,987.68
Revenue
withholding tax payment 3,987.68
12/04/2019 Expense =
15,616.87
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL IRS Download from usbank.com. 3,451.26
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL IRS Download from usbank.com. 807.12
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL IRS Download from usbank.com. 11,358.49
12/09/2019 Expense -312.1¢
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL NW NATURAL Download from usbank.com. 312.19
NW NATURAL GAS
12/10/2019 Expense -4,534.96
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL Bill.com Download from usbank.com. 4,534.96
12/12/2019 Check 5098 MES - Northwest -
12,366.36
2019 VFA 10,000.0C
Sheridan to pay 2,366.36
12/12/2019 Check 5099 Rickreall Farm Supply 09868 -362.20
362.20
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5100 Sheridan Fire Distirct -1,141.09
{Check)
-1,141.09
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5101 Recology Western Oregon 1080134460 -48.20
(Check)
-48.20
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5102 Grand Ronde Sanitary District -40.00
(Check)
-40.00
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5103 Sheldon Oil Company -140.67
(Check)
-140.67
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5104 Lines, Linda -348.65
(Check)
-348.65
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5105 Accuity LLC -2,000.00
{Check)
-2,000.00
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5106 City of McMinnville feasilbilty study -3,000.00
{Check)
-3,000.00
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DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TYPE
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5107 Streamline -200.00
(Check)
-200.00
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5108 Speer Hoyt PC -70.50
(Check)
-70.50
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5109 Special Districts Insurance -
(Check) Services 10,095.54
10,095.54
12/12/2019 Bill Payment 5097 Oregon Employment Tax -61.19
(Check)
-61.19
12/13/2019 Check Online AFLAC MED -77.52
November -77.52
12/13/2019 Expense -8.00
ANALYSIS SERVICE CHARGE Download from usbank.com. 8.00
12/16/2019 Check Verizon Wireless -620.15
CHECK 5004 Download from usbank.com. 620.15
12/16/2019 Check Portland General Electric -1,329.11
CHECK 50083 Download from usbank.com. 1,329.11
12/18/2019 Bill Payment 5110 News-Register -77.43
(Check)
-77.43
12/18/2019 Bill Payment 5111 Industrial Welding Supply, INC -88.00
(Check)
-88.00
12/18/2019 Bill Payment 5112 Sheridan Building Materials -124.72
(Check)
-124.72
12/20/2019 Check Online Recology Western Oregon -100.34
Nov 100.34
12/23/2019 Check Online Wave Business -124.41
December 124.41
12/23/2019 Bill Payment Online TIAA Bank 41358385 -661.54
(Check)
-661.54
12/23/2019 Bill Payment Online Technical Genius Repairs LLC -315.00
(Check) (deleted)
-315.00
12/27/2019 Check Online Sierra Springs -107.82
107.82
12/27/2019 Bill Payment Online Dial Long Distance 00000009909 -38.99
{Check)
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DATE TRANSACTION ~ NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TYPE
-38.99
12/27/2019 Expense Intuit Complete Payroll -167.00
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL Payroll Se Download from usbank.com. 167.00
Payroll Service

12/30/2019 Expense HADEN D HEWES -532.71
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com. 532.71
12/30/2019 Expense -678.71
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL EMPLOYER C Download from usbank.com. 678.71

EMPLOYER CONTRB
12/30/2019 Expense RAYMOND G WATKINS -1,880.22
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com. 1,880.22
12/30/201S Expense AYAN J. VAUBLE -2,534.58
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com. 2,534.98
12/30/2019 Expense JAY PAYNE -2,783.41
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com. 2,783.41
12/30/2019 Expense COOPER T. WALTERS -3,538.28
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com. 3,538.28
12/30/2019 Expense ERIC M. HINES -3,568.30
ELECTRONIC WiTHDRAWAL PAYROLL Downioad from usbank.com. 3,568.30
12/30/2019 Expense JACOB W. ALGUIRE -4,446.91
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com. 4,446.91
12/30/2019 Expense McKENNA HOY -3,711.42
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com. 3,711.42
12/30/2019 Expense JAKOB P SESSA -3,850.49
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com. 3,850.49
12/30/2019 Expense TAMI L. TIGNER -3,860.01
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com. 3,860.01
12/30/2019 Expense MICHAELA B WOODS -3,855.53
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL PAYROLL Download from usbank.com, 3,855.53
12/30/2019 Expense -
19,750.58
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL EMPLOYER C Download from usbank.com.  19,750.58

EMPLOYER CONTRB
12/30/2019 Expense p
38,678.95
ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWAL EMPLOYER C Download from usbank.com.  38,678.95

EMPLOYER CONTRB

Bill.com Money Out Clearing
12/10/2019 Bili Payment TAMI L. TIGNER Inv #RB9280160050 -78.42
(Check)

-78.42
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DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TYPE
12/10/2019 Bill Payment Northwest Safety Clean Inv #19-25581 -69.90
(Check)
-69.90
12/10/2019 Bill Payment CenturyLink Inv #RB9278814019 -324.05
(Check)
-324.05
12/10/2019 Bill Payment Dial Long Distance Acct #00000009909-Inv #193040927 -41.63
(Check)
-41.63
12/10/2019 Bill Payment TIAA Bank Acct #41358385-Inv #RB9278814023 -661.54
(Check)
-661.54
12/10/2019 Bill Payment Zoll Medical Corporation Inv #90038775 -510.00
(Check)
-510.00
12/10/2019 Bill Payment Yamhill Communications Acct #YCOM-WVFD-Inv #535 -1,836.42
{Check) Agency
-1,836.42
12/10/2019 Bill Payment Oregon-DHS Inv #RB9278814026 -188.00
(Check)
-188.00
12/10/2019 Bill Payment HADEN D. HEWES Inv #RB9278814027 -825.00
(Check)
-825.00
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SOUTHWESTERN POLK COUNTY
RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT- DRAFT

INVITATION TO BID

Contractors are invited to bid on the construction of three fire stations (Project) for
Southwestern Polk County Rural Fire Protection District (District). The stations to be
built are located at:

Rickreall Fire Station — 9055 Rickreall Road Rickreall, OR 97371
Salt Creek Fire Station - 15455 Salt Creek Road Dallas, OR 97338
Bridgeport Fire Station — South Kings Valley Highway (address TBD)

The Rickreall and Salt Creek Fire Stations will be approximately 5,000 sq. ft., including
three apparatus bays, , office, and other essential areas. The District has outstanding
grant applications which may provide finding for additional area buildouts with these fire
stations. District reserves the right to award based on individual station or
aggregate construction project cost. Sealed bids will be received by Fred Hertel,
Fire Chief at PO Box 6 or 230 SW Mill Street, Sheridan, OR 97378 at or before 2:00
p.m., March 10, 2020. Bids will be publicly opened immediately following this closing.

This contract is for a public work subject to ORS 279C.800 to 279C.870, relating to the
payment of prevailing wages.

No prequalification will be required for this Project.

The terms, conditions and specifications for this Project (Project Documents) may be
examined at Southwestern Polk County Rural Fire Protection District (District) office
located at PO Box 6 or 230 SW Mill Street, Sheridan, OR 97378, between the hours of
9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday until March 10, 2020. The Project
Documents will be available at this location and are downloadable from the District
website at https://swpolkfire.org/ from the date of this Notice until March 10, 2020.
Copies may be obtained from the District for a non-refundable fee of $250.00.

Fred Hertel, Fire Chief

Southwestern Polk County Rural Fire Protection District
230 SW Mill Street

Sheridan, OR 97378


https://swpolkfire.org/

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

Bids will be received by Southwestern Polk County Rural Fire Protection District
(hereinafter called “District”) at PO Box 6 or 230 SW Mill Street, Sheridan, OR 97378,
until 2:00 p.m., Paci